BURR KING MFG. CO., INC.
1220 TAMARA LANE

WARSAW, MISSOURI 65355

(660) 438-8998 - FAX: (660) 438-8991

WHOLE PAGE CATEGORY C

BURR KING,

MASTER PARTS LISTING

EFFECTIVE: APRIL 1, 2010
www.burrking.com
info@burrking.com

PART PART
NO. WHEELS PRICE NO. WHEELS PRICE
Dia x Width Dia x Width
AL2311 |Contact Wheel 9/16 x 1 49.00 DW-8 |Deburr Wheel, 8x1x3, 9SFine 94.00
AN2311 |Contact Wheel 3/4 x 1 49.00 DW-9 |Deburr Wheel, 8x2x3, 9SFine 110.00
AK2311 |Contact Wheel 1 x 1 49.00 8 X 1 X 3 use WA14 and FL12
AE2311 |Contact Wheel 1-1/2x 1 55.00 8 x 2 x 3 use WA2 and FL12
AP2311 |Contact Wheel 9/16 x 2 66.00 DW-3 |Deburr Wheel, 10x1x5, 9SFine 124.00
A02312 |Contact Wheel 3/4 x 2 91.00 DW-4 |Deburr Wheel, 10x2x5, 9SFine 148.00
AR2311 |Contact Wheel 1 x 2 66.00 DW-10 |Deburr Wheel, 10x1x5, 8AMed 130.00
AQ2311 [Contact Wheel 1-1/2 x 2 71.00 DW-11 |Deburr Wheel, 10x2x5, 8AMed 148.00
AL1311 |Contact Wheel 9/16 x 1 Uni-arm 49.00 Above wheels use FL1
AN1312 |Contact Wheel 3/4 x 1 Uni-arm 74.00 DW-13 |Deburr Wheel, 10x1x5 PGC 80G 170.00
AK1311 |Contact Wheel 1 x 1 Uni-arm 49.00 DW-6 |Deburr Wheel, 10x2x5 PGC 80G 190.00
AE1311 |Contact Wheel 1-1/2 x 1 Uni-arm 55.00 Flanges attached
AV2311 |Contact Wheel 2 x 1 Rubber 67.00 DW-14 |Deburr Wheel, 12x1x5, 8AMed 150.00
AV2421 |Contact Wheel 2 x 1 Serrated 70.00 DW-15 |Deburr Wheel, 12x2x5, 8AMed 168.00
BY2322 |Contact Wheel 3x 1/2 Rubber 103.00 Above wheels use FL1
BD2322 |Contact Wheel 3 x 1 Serrated 110.00 DW-16 |Deburr Wheel, 12x2x5 PGC 80G | 215.00
DA2212 [Contact Wheel 7/16 x 3/8 Rubber 83.00 Flanges attached
DB2003 |Contact Wheel 5/16 x 3/8 Steel 77.00 WW-2 [Deburr, Nylox, 6x1x2, 120G 89.00
DA2003 [Contact Wheel 3/8 x 3/8 Steel 77.00 WW-6 |Deburr, Nylox, 8x1x2, 80G 96.00
DC2212 |Contact Wheel 5/8 x 3/8 Rubber 82.00 WW-8 [Deburr, Nylox, 8x1x2, 120G 96.00
063 Contact Wheel 3 x 1 Rubber 106.00 WW-1 |Deburr, Nylox 10x1x2, 120G 134.00
202 Contact Wheel 2 x 2 54.00 5/8" arbor use FL5
202K |Contact Wheel w/Bearings 2 x 2 101.00 3/4" arbor use FL3
CFW-4 |Bristle Wheel,SB, 8x1, 50Grit 75.00 WW-12 [Deburr, Nylox 12x1-1/8x3-1/4,120G | 145.00
CFW-5 [Bristle Wheel,SB, 8x1, 80Grit 75.00 3/4" arbor use FL15
CFW-6 |Bristle Wheel,SB, 6x1/2, 50Grit 60.00
CFW-7 |Bristle Wheel,SB, 6x1/2, 80Grit 60.00 FLANGES
CFW-8 |Bristle Wheel,SB, 6x1/2, 36Grit 60.00 FL1 |Flange 5"dia x 3/4" arbor 91.00
DW-1 |Deburr Wheel, 6x1x1, 8SFine 59.00 FL3 Flange 2" dia x 3/4" arbor 6.00
DW-2 |Deburr Wheel, 6x2x1, 8SFine 75.00 FL5 |Flange 5"dia x 5/8" arbor 6.00
DW-5 |Deburr Wheel, 6x1x1, 8AMed 59.00 FL12 [Flange 3"dia x 3/4" arbor 79.00
DW-12 |Deburr Wheel, 6x2x1, 8AMed 75.00 FL15 |Flange 3-1/4"dia x 3/4" arbor 6.00

Prices may change without notice. Terms FOB Warsaw, MO., Prices are in US$

6 x 1 x 1 Wheels use WA1
6 x 2 x 1 Wheel use WA2

Page 1




BURR KING MFG. CO., INC.
1220 TAMARA LANE

WARSAW, MISSOURI 65355

(660) 438-8998 - FAX: (660) 438-8991

WHOLE PAGE CATEGORY C

BURR KINGg

MASTER PARTS LISTING

EFFECTIVE: APRIL 1, 2010
www.burrking.com
info@burrking.com

PART NO. | BURR KING WHEEL ADAPT. | PRICE P,\'?ORT HARDWARE PRICE
WAN Wheel Adapter 28.00 1 5/16-18x1 HH C/S Bolt 0.63
WA12 1/2" Wide Adapter 70.00 2 5/16-18x1/2 HH C/S Bolt 0.63
WAL 1" Wide Adapter 18.00 3 1/4-20 Jam Nut 0.53
WA14 1-1/4" x 2" Wide Adapter 72.00 4 5/16 USA Washer 0.53
WA2 2" Wide Adapter 21.00 5 960-416 AN Washer 0.49
WAB Buffing Adapter 65.00 6 1/4-20x1-1/2 FH Mach. Screw 0.49

7 10-24x1-1/2 FH Mach. Screw 0.49

8 10-24x1-1/2 FH Mach. Screw 0.54

9 10-24x1/2 Button Head Screw 0.37

10 1/4-20x1 FH Mach. Screw 0.43

SERRATED CONTACT 11 1/4-20x3/4 FH Mach. Screw 0.43

PART NO. WHEELS PRICE 12 1/4-20x1-1/4 FH Mach. Screw 0.54
13 10-24x3/4 Soc. Cap Screw 0.54

402-S-55 |[Contact Wheel 5x2 55 Duro 142.00 14 10-24 Kep Nut 0.37

402-S-90 |Contact Wheel 5x2 90 Duro 142.00 15 #10 Lock Washer 0.37

502-S-55 |[Contact Wheel 4-3/4x1 55 Duro 119.00 16 960-716 AN Washer 0.43

502-S-90 |Contact Wheel 4-3/4x1 90 Duro 119.00 17 960-616 AN Washer 0.43

702-S-55 |[Contact Wheel 7x1-1/2 55 Duro 189.00 18 960-516 AN Washer 0.43

702-S-90 |Contact Wheel 7x1-1/2 90 Duro 189.00 19 5/16-24 ESNA Nut 0.92

7022-S-55 [Contact Wheel 7x2 55 Duro 216.00 20 1/2-20 Jam Nut 0.92

7022-S-90 |Contact Wheel 7x2 90 Duro 216.00 21 1/2 Washer 0.92

802-S-55 [Contact Wheel 7x2-1/2 55 Duro 224.00 22 3/8-16 Jam Nut 0.63

802-S-90 |Contact Wheel 7x2-1/2 90 Duro 224.00 23 6-32 Kep nut 0.54

802-4-S-55 |Contact Wheel 7x4 55 Duro 249.00 24 6-32x1/2 Pan HD Mach. Screw 0.43

802-4-S-90 |Contact Wheel 7x4 90 Duro 249.00 25 5/16-18x3/8 Soc. Set Screw 0.37

902-S-55 |Contact Wheel 8x2 55 Duro 246.00 26 3/32x3/8 Roll Pin 0.37

902-S-90 |Contact Wheel 8x2 90 Duro 246.00 27 #8x5/8 Drive Screw 0.54
1002-S-55 [Contact Wheel 10x2 55 Duro 318.00 28 #2x1/4 Drive Screw 0.37
1002-S-90 |Contact Wheel 10x2 90 Duro 318.00 29 10-32x1/2 Button HD Screw 0.43
30 1/4-20x1 Soc. Cap Screw 0.63

31 1/4-20x1-1/4 Soc. Cap Screw 0.63

34 1/4-20x1 FIt HD Mach. Screw 0.43

36 10-24x1/2 Soc. Cap Screw 0.59

PART NO. NARROW WHEEL PRICE 37 5/16-18x3/4 HH C/S Bolt 0.59
39 3/8-24 ESNA Nut 21 NTE 0.92

[ 702N  [Contact Wheel 7x1/2 Wide | 174.00| 40  [3/8 Washer 0.68

Page 2



BURR KING MFG. CO., INC.

1220 TAMARA LANE

WARSAW, MISSOURI 65355

(660) 438-8998 - FAX: (660) 438-8991

WHOLE PAGE CATEGORY C

BURR KING,

MASTER PARTS LISTING
EFFECTIVE: APRIL 1, 2010
www.burrking.com
info@burrking.com

Pl\,?lo?'T REPLACEMENT PARTS cont. | PRICE Pl\,?g‘T REPLACEMENT PARTS cont. | PRICE
302 |[Contact/Drive Wheel 3 x 2 70.00 504B [Backup Casting 12.00
302K [Idler Wheel 3 x 2 w/Bearings 133.00 507 |[Idler Wheel 4-3/4 x 1-1/2 w/Bearings 111.00
338 |Tracking Spring 5.00 537 |Rear Wheel Handle Assembly 63.00
400 [Main Frame 209.00 538 [Rear Wheel Spring 5.00
402 |Contact Wheel 5 x 2 125.00 539 |Rear Wheel Spring Guide 5.00
403 [Contact Wheel Guard 58.00 542 |[Safety Guard Complete 205.00
404 |Backup Platen Assembly 30.00 542A [Safety Guard 96.00
404B [Bracket, Backup Platen Casting 16.00 542B |Safety Guard Door 87.00
405 |Workrest Support Arm 31.00 545 |Rear Wheel Quick Change 178.00
407 |Idler Wheel 5 x 2 w/Bearings 123.00 600 |Main Frame 101.00
410 |Tracking Bracket 16.00 700 [Main Frame 301.00
410K |ldler Wheel 4 x 2 w/Bearings 154.00 701 [Contact Wheel Brg. Assembly 91.00
412 |[Contact Wheel 4 x 2 81.00 702 |Contact Wheel 7 x 1-1/2 165.00
414 |Upper Bearing Support 34.00 7022 |Contact Wheel 7 x 2 205.00
416 |Upper Wheel Swivel 29.00 703 |Contact Wheel Guard old style 68.00
421A |Adjusting Screw (replaced 421 knob) 2.00 703-3 [Contact Wheel Guard new style 74.00
424 |Pin Upper Wheel Support 2.00 704 |Backup Platen Assembly old style 30.00
425 |V-Pulley 11.00 704-1 |Backup Platen Assembly new style 32.00
428 |V-Belt Guard 51.00 704A |Backup Platen old style 14.00
429 |[v-Belt 13.00 704-1A(Backup Platen new style 14.00
434 |Rear Wheel Assembly Base 47.00 704B |Bracket, Backup Platen old style 16.00
435 [Rear Wheel Bearing Support 39.00 704-1B[Bracket, Backup Platen new style 16.00
437 |Rear Wheel Handle Assembly 63.00 705-1 [Workrest Support Arm 42.00
437C |Rear Wheel Strip 7.00 706-1 |Workrest new style (anti-tilt) 31.00
437F |Rear Wheel Handle Pawl 3.00 707 |ldler Wheel 6 x 2 w/Brgs aluminum 129.00
437G |Rear Wheel Handle 17.00 707EX|Idler Wheel 6 x 2 w/Brgs anti-static 156.00
442-1 |Safety Guard Complete new style 205.00 709 |ldler Wheel Bearing pre 1995 33.00
442A |Safety Guard 96.00 710 |Tracking Bracket 21.00
442B-1|Safety Guard Door new style 87.00 711 |Tracking Knob 16.00
445 [Rear Wheel Quick Change 178.00 712 |Tracking Assembly 95.00
500 |Main Frame 200.00 714 |Upper Bearing Support 38.00
502 |[Contact Wheel 4-3/4x 1 101.00 716 |Upper Idler Wheel Swivel 30.00
503 |Contact Wheel Guard 52.00 717 |Upper Idler Swivel Holder 12.00
504 |Backup Platen Assembly 19.00 718 |Upper Idler Swivel Link 13.00
504A |Backup Platen 11.00 719 (ldler Adjusting Eccentric 19.00

Prices may change without notice. Terms FOB Warsaw, MO., Prices are in US$

Page 3



BURR KING MFG. CO., INC.
1220 TAMARA LANE

WARSAW, MISSOURI 65355

(660) 438-8998 - FAX: (660) 438-8991

WHOLE PAGE CATEGORY C

BURR KING,

MASTER PARTS LISTING
EFFECTIVE: APRIL 1, 2010
www.burrking.com
info@burrking.com

P'G\IO?.T REPLACEMENT PARTS cont. | PRICE P'G\IO?.T REPLACEMENT PARTS cont. | PRICE
720 [Upper Wheel Locking Knob 19.00 746A |Adapter Plate for BK-746 23.00
720A |Upper Wheel Locking Knob Stud 7.00 802 |Contact Wheel 7 x 2-1/2 218.00
721A |Upper Wheel Adjusting Screw 3.00 802-4 |Contact Wheel 7 x 4 250.00
724 |Pin Upper Wheel Support 2.00 900A |Main Frame/Guard Assembly 288.00
725 |[V-Pulley 12.00| [900-4A|Main Frame/Guard Assembly 379.00
726 |Outer Wheel Flange 3.00 902 [Contact Wheel 8 x 2 223.00
727 [Contact Wheel Nut 2.00 903 |Contact Wheel Guard 83.00
728 |V-Belt Guard 40.00 903-4 |Contact Wheel Guard 91.00
728A |V-Belt Guard Stud 3.00 904 |Backup Platen Assembly 61.00
729 |V-Belt 14.00 904A |Backup Platen 49.00
730 |[V-Pulley 15.00 904-4 |Backup Platen Assembly 135.00
731 |Base 89.00( [904-4A|Backup Platen 4" Wide 84.00
734 |Rear Wheel Assembly Base 50.00 904B |Bracket, Backup Platen Casting 46.00
735 |Rear Wheel Bearing Support 45.00 905-4 [Workrest Support Arm 57.00
736 |[Rear Wheel Sector 13.00 906-4 |Workrest 41.00
737 |Rear Wheel Handle Assembly 67.00 907 |[Idler Wheel 7 x 2-1/2 w/Bearings 165.00
737A |Rear Wheel Handle Knob 7.00 907-4 |ldler Wheel 7 x 4 w/Bearings 217.00
737B [Rear Wheel Handle Button 5.00 908 [Adapter for C-Face 91.00
737C |Rear Wheel Handle Strip 2.00 920 |3/8 x 1-3/8 Stud 2.00
737D |Rear Wheel Handle Spring 3.00 921 [Tracking Knob 13.00
737E [Rear Wheel Handle Pipe Nipple 2.00 922 |Tracking Knob Lock 12.00
737F |Rear Wheel Handle Pawl 3.00 923 |Tracking Bracket 20.00
737G |Rear Wheel Handle 33.00 924 |Backup Support Bracket 17.00
738 |Rear Wheel Tension Spring 6.00 931 [3.0 3V250 Sheave 41.00
739 [Rear Wheel Spring Guide 12.00 933 |2.65 3V250 Sheave 39.00
742-1 |Safety Guard Complete new style 345.00 934 |[Rear Wheel Support 100.00
742A |Safety Guard old style 116.00 935 |Rear Wheel Bearing Support 83.00
742A-1|Safety Guard new style 196.00 937 |[Rear Wheel Handle Assembly 71.00
742B |Safety Guard Door style 101.00 937C |Rear Wheel Handle Strip 2.00
742B-1|Safety Guard Door new style 117.00 937G |Handle 32.00
742C-1(Safety Guard Door Latch (male) 7.00 939 |Spring Guide 6.00
742D |Safety Guard Door latch (female) 12.00 940 [ldler Wheel Support 100.00
742E |Safety Guard Door Hinge 6.00 940A ([Stud 3/4" 2.00
742H |Grommet 2.00 941 [Base 100.00
742L |Latch, Stud for 742 Guard 4.00 042-1 |Safety Guard Complete new style 284.00
745 |Rear Wheel Quick Change 215.00 942A |Safety Guard 127.00

Prices may change without notice. Terms FOB Warsaw, MO., Prices are in US$

Page 4



BURR KING MFG. CO., INC.
1220 TAMARA LANE

WARSAW, MISSOURI 65355

(660) 438-8998 - FAX: (660) 438-8991

WHOLE PAGE CATEGORY C

BURR KING

MASTER PARTS LISTING
EFFECTIVE: ARPIL 1, 2010
www.burrking.com
info@burrking.com

PI\'?IO?.T REPLACEMENT PARTS cont. | PRICE PI\'?IO?.T REPLACEMENT PARTS cont. | PRICE
942B-1 [Safety Guard Door new style 119.00 1228 |V-Belt Guard 184.00
942-4 |Safety Guard Complete 292.00 1228A |Hinge 6.00
942-4A |Safety Guard 152.00 1228B |[Knob 3.00
942C-1|Door Latch (male) old style 6.00 1230 |Motor Pulley (4 group)x7/8"Bore 139.00
942C-2 | Standoff for 960-250 6.00 1231 |Base 169.00
942C-4 |Standoff for 960-400 6.00 1232 |Motor Mount 96.00
945 |Rear Wheel Quick Change 280.00 1241 |Angle Plate for Quick Change 70.00
947 1108 x 5/8 Bushing 15.00 1242 |Safety Guard Complete 803.00
948 |1108 x 7/8 Bushing 15.00 1242A |Guard 394.00
949 1215 x 5/8 Bushing 21.00 1242B |Door 255.00
950 |1215 x 7/8 Bushing 21.00 1242C |Flipper 156.00
951 |3V250 V-Belt 17.00 1242D [Handle & Stud 30.00
1002 |Contact Wheel 10 x 2 265.00 1242E |Rear Hinge 31.00
1200 |Main Frame 363.00 1242F |Top Hinge 28.00
1201 |Bearing Assembly 95.00 1248 |Nose Casting 169.00
1203 |Handle 21.00 1249 |Bearing Housing 61.00
1203A |Stud 3/4" 2.00 1249A |Ball Bearing 53.00
1204 |Angle Bracket 38.00 1275 |Yoke Assembly Complete 504.00
1204A |Platen 49.00 1276 (1" Arm Uni 59.00
1204B |Side Mounting Bracket 57.00 1277 |2" Arm 84.00
1205 |Tracking Plate 33.00
1206 |Tracking Bolt 6.00
1206A [Stop Bracket Grommet 3.00 PART INTERNAL GRINDING PRICE
1207 |[Tracking Block 34.00 NO. ACCESSORIES
1208 |Yoke 229.00 1422 [Arm, 1/2" Assy. w/DB2003 103.00
1209 [Handle Round/H Bolt 5.00 1423 [Arm, 1/2" Assy. w/DA2212 111.00
1210 |[3/8-24x3 Allen Bolt 10.00 1443 |Arm, Assy. 2" w/AR2311 Fork 116.00
1210A [Bushing 7.00 1444 |idler Wheel 81.00
1211 |Drive Wheel Shaft 91.00 1451 [ Arm, Assy.1" w/AK1311 Uni-Arm 114.00
1211A [Drive Shaft Key 4.00 1452 |Arm, Assy. 1" w/062 3" DIA. 140.00
1212 |Rear Wheel Slide 72.00 1453 [Arm, Assy. 1" w/AV2321 2" Dia. 120.00
1213 |Locking Slide Nut 6.00 1470 |Arm, Assy. 1" w/AJ2321 1" Dia. 117.00
1225 |Rear Pulley (4 group)x1"Bore 140.00 1490 |Arm, Assy. 1" w/AH2321 2" Dia. 141.00

Prices may change without notice. Terms FOB Warsaw, MO., Prices are in US$

Page 5




BURR KING MFG. CO., INC.
1220 TAMARA LANE

BURR KINGg
(660) 438-8998 - FAX: (660) 438-8991

MASTER PARTS LISTING
EFFECTIVE:APRIL 1, 2010
www.burrking.com
info@burrking.com

WARSAW, MISSOURI 65355

PART NO.
CATEGORY D MOTORS PRICE
34A-3450CS [Motor 3/4 HP, 1 PH, 120/220V, 3450 rpm w/Cord&Switch 361.00
34B-3450 Motor 3/4 HP, 3 PH, 220/440V, 3450 rpm 271.00
34B-1725CW |Motor 3/4 HP, 3 PH, 220/440V, 1725 rpm 323.00
100A-3450CS |Motor 1 HP, 1 PH, 120/220V, 3450 rpm 374.00
100B-3450 Motor 1 HP, 3 PH, 220/440V, 3450 rpm 317.00
100A-1725CS |Motor 1 HP, 1 PH, 120/220V, 1725 rpm w/Cord&Switch 436.00
100A-1725C |Motor 1 HP, 1 PH, 120/220V, 1725 rpm, C-Face 438.00
100A-VARI115 [Motor 1 HP, 1 PH, 115V, 2500 rpm 596.00
150A-1725 Motor 1-1/2 HP, 1 PH, 1725 rpm 426.00
150A-3450 Motor 1-1/2 HP, 1 PH, 120/220V, 3450 rpm 473.00
150A-3450CS |Motor 1-1/2 HP, 1 PH, 120/220V, 3450 rpm w/Cord&Switch 571.00
150A-1725C [Motor 1-1/2 HP, 1 PH, 120/220V, 1725 rpm, C-Face 570.00
150B-1725 Motor 1-1/2 HP, 3 PH, 220/440V, 1725 rpm 368.00
150B-3450 Motor 1-1/2 HP, 3 PH, 220/440V, 3450 rpm 346.00

150B-3450C [Motor 1-1/2 HP, 3 PH, 220/440V, 3450 rpm, C-Face 361.00

200A-3450 Motor 2 HP, 1 PH, 120/220V, 3450 rpm 551.00

200A-1725C [Motor 2 HP, 1 PH, 120/220V, 1725 rpm, C-Face 695.00

200B-3450C |Motor 2 HP, 3 PH, 220/440V, 3450 rpm, C-Face 431.00

200B-1725C |Motor 2 HP, 3 PH, 220/440V, 1725 rpm, C-Face 414.00

300B-3450C  [Motor 3 HP, 3 PH, 220/440V, 3450 rpm, C-Face 516.00

300B-3450 Motor 3 HP, 3 PH, 220/440V, 3450 rpm 504.00

PART NO.

CATEGORY D STARTER CONTROLS PRICE
MS2A3 Mag. Starter 3/4-1HP,220V,3PH,Line Cont. 448.00
MS4A3 Mag. Starter 3/4-1HP,440V,3PH.Line Cont. 448.00
MS2B3 Mag. Starter 1.5-3HP,220V,3PH,Line Cont. 448.00]
MS4B3 Mag. Starter 1.5-3HP,440V,3PH,Line Cont. 448.00
MS2A4 Mag. Starter 3/4-1HP,220V,3PH,Low Volt 853.00
MS4A4 Mag. Starter 3/4-1HP,440V,3PH,Low Volt 853.00
MS2B4 Mag. Starter 1.5-3HP,220V,3PH,Low Volt 853.00
MS4B4 Mag. Starter 1.5-3HP,440V,3PH,Low Volt 853.00
MS2A5 Mag. Starter 3/4-1HP,220V,3PH, Quick Disc. 1552.00
MS4A5 Mag. Starter 3/4-1HP,440V,3PH,Quick Disc. 1552.00
MS2B5 Mag. Starter 1.5-3HP,220V,3PH,Quick Disc. 1552.00
MS4B5 Mag. Starter 1.5-3HP,440V,3PH Quick Disc. 1552.00

011D Toggle Switch 23.00]
012-2 BK-21B 1 PH Switch 84.00]
011C Rocker Switch 41.00]
MB-4C Mounting Bracket 83.00|

Prices may change without notice. Terms FOB Warsaw, MO., Prices are in US$

Page 6



